

28.04.2026
Ct. No. 50
Item No.10

FMA 136 OF 2026

**POONAWALLA FINCORP LIMITED
VS
PRASENJIT MONDAL**

Learned advocate Ms. Soni Ojha and Mr. Pranit Biswas are appearing for the appellant.

Office note dated 24.04.2026 reflects that notices upon the sole respondent has been duly served.

In view thereof, the department is directed to proceed with the matter in accordance with law.

(Jimut Bahan Biswas)
Registrar Admn. (L&OM)
High Court At Calcutta